PMP6024
100-240VAC Input, 60W, 2-string, PWM Dimmable
LED Driver Test Report
July, 2014
100-240VAC Input, 60W, 2-string, PWM Dimmable LED Driver
1 Introduction
This UCC28811 reference design presents the UCC28811 AC-DC controller and the LM3409HV DC-DC
controller driving two strings of LEDs up to 700mA each in an isolated flyback plus buck configuration. The LED

SOT23
TO-236-3, SC-
59, SOT-23-3
MMBTA56-7-F Diodes Inc
Q6 1 800V MOSFET, N-CH, 800V,
9A, TO-220FP
TO-220FP STP10NK80ZFP STMicroelectronics
Q7 1 0.25V Transistor, PNP, 40V,
0.2A, SOT-23
SOT-23 MMBT3906-7-F Diodes Inc.
Q9, Q11 2   MOSFET P-CH 70V 5.7A
D PAK
D PAK ZXMP7A17KTC Diiodes/Zetex
R1, R4, R21 3 499k RES, 499k ohm, 1%,
0.25W, 1206
1206 CRCW1206499KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R2 1 62k RES, 62k ohm, 5%, 1W,
2512
2512 CRCW251262K0JNEG Vishay Dale
R3 1 DNP DNP 2512 DNP Vishay Dale
R5, R16, R26 3 49.9k RES, 49.9k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale
R6, R29 2 20.0k RES, 20.0k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R7 1 200k RES, 200k ohm, 1%,
0.25W, 1206
1206 CRCW1206200KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R8, R12 2 20 RES, 20 ohm, 5%, 0.25W,
1206
1206 CRCW120620R0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R9 1 1.00k RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R10, R33, R37 3 2.21k RES, 2.21k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW06032K21FKEA Vishay-Dale
R11, R75 2 249k RES, 249k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW0603249KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R13, R23, R47,
R49, R50
5 100k RES, 100k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R14 1 1.00Meg RES, 1.00Meg ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW06031M00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R15, R77, R87 3 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R17, R18, R36 3 1.0k RES, 1.0k ohm, 5%, 0.1W,
0603
0603 CRCW06031K00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R19 1 22.1k RES, 22.1k ohm, 1%,
0.25W, 1206
1206 CRCW120622K1FKEA Vishay-Dale
R20, R24, R76 3 1.00Meg RES, 1.00Meg ohm, 1%,
0.25W, 1206
1206 CRCW12061M00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R22, R28, R40,
R44
4 150 RES, 150 ohm, 1%,
0.125W, 0805
0805 CRCW0805150RFKEA Vishay-Dale
R25 1 681k RES, 681k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW0603681KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R27 1 10.0 RES, 10.0 ohm, 1%, 0.1W,
0603
0603 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R30 1 20.0 RES, 20.0 ohm, 1%, 0.1W,
0603
0603 CRCW060320R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R31, R32 2 47.5k RES, 47.5k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW060347K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
R34, R35 2 75.0k RES, 75.0k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW060375K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R38, R39 2 0.47 RES, 0.47 ohm, 1%, 0.5W,
1210
1210 MCR25JZHFLR470 Rohm
R41 1 12.7k RES, 12.7k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW060312K7FKEA Vishay-Dale
R42 1 14.3k RES, 14.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W,
0603
0603 CRCW060314K3FKEA Vishay-Dale
R43 1 4.99k RES, 4.99k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW06034K99FKEA Vishay-Dale
R45 1 12.1k RES, 12.1k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW060312K1FKEA Vishay-Dale
R46, R48 2 2.87k RES, 2.87 k, 1%, 0.1 W,
0603
0603 CRCW06032K87FKEA Vishay-Dale
R51 1 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.25W,
1206
1206 CRCW12060000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R52, R53 2 280k RES, 280k ohm, 1%,
0.25W, 1206
1206 CRCW1206280KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R79, R89 2 0.18 RES .18 OHM 1W 5%
2512 SMD
2512 ERJ-1TRSJR18U Panasonic
R81, R91 2 6.98k RES, 6.98k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW06036K98FKEA Vishay-Dale
R82, R92 2 64.9k RES, 64.9k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW060364K9FKEA Vishay-Dale
R85 1 200k RES, 200k ohm, 1%,
0.1W, 0603
0603 CRCW0603200KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R150, R151 2 6.8 RES, 6.8 ohm, 5%, 0.1W,
0603
0603 CRCW06036R80JNEA Vishay-Dale
RV1 1 320VAC Varistor, 320VAC,
420VDC, 84J, 14mm, Disc
Disc 14mm S14K320E2K1 EPCOS Inc
RV2 1 320VAC Varistor, 320VAC,